
Datum: 13.11.2016 Obtížnost: B 
 

BĚH KOLEM BOBŘÁKU 3.kolo 
 
Dospělí: 8,54 km 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Kat. Klub  Čas Body 
1 Coufal Jakub 1986 MA AK Bílina  0:31:37 600 
2 Sedněv Radek 1992 MA Triatlet Karlovy Vary 0:32:09 588 
3 Sýkora Martin 1978 MA Rafting Ohře  0:33:06 576 
4 Požár Borek 2000 J Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 0:33:50 614 TR 
5 Bernášek Tomáš 2002 Žci TJ Klášterec 0:34:20 602 TR 
6 Ouzký Stanislav 1974 V1 AFK Chomutov 0:34:33 540 
7 Matyuš Daniel 1992 MA SKMP Kadaň 0:34:40 530 
8 Rytych Martin 1976 V1 Empty legs cc 0:35:23 520 
9 Kujíček Tomáš 1975 V1 Sokol Spořice 0:35:36 510 
10 Krátký Luboš 1977 V1 Sweep Sport 0:35:47 500 
11 Šupol Michal 1976 V1 Sweep Sport 0:35:54 490 
12 Vdoviak Miroslav 2000 J Triatlet Karlovy Vary 0:35:57 480 
13 Kořán Petr 1983 MA Žatec  0:36:03 472 
14 Zelenka Stanislav st. 1972 V1 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 0:36:12 464 
15 Javornický Tomáš 1977 V1 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 0:37:01 456 
16 Škréta Václav 1981 MA Kadaň  0:37:28 448 
17 Čanda Ludvík 1979 MA Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 0:37:33 440 
18 Pletichová Kateřina 1976 ŽV Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 0:37:40 482 TR 
19 Lubinová Romana 1969 ŽV LK Slovan Karlovy Vary 0:37:48 424 
20 Janda Jan 1998 J VS Kadaň  0:38:04 416 
21 Prokeš Dušan 1970 V1 DNT Kadaň 0:38:19 408 
22 Procházka Jiří 1980 MA Karlovy Vary 0:38:22 400 
23 Vopat Milan 1961 V2 ProCorde Chomutov 0:38:28 394 
24 Ryzák Pavel 1977 V1 Chomutov  0:38:29 388 
25 Heligr Martin 1975 V1 Kadaň  0:38:34 382 
26 Smrž Ladislav 1985 MA Běžci Chomutov 0:38:35 376 
27 Kalík Jan 1976 V1 SKMP Kadaň 0:38:52 370 
28 Kacíř Zdeněk 1956 V3 Loučná 956 0:39:19 414 TR 
29 Vopat Karel 1974 V1 Boleboř  0:39:21 358 
30 Šimána Filip 1998 J Karate klub Kadaň 0:39:23 352 
31 Šmátrala Filip 2000 J VS Kadaň  0:39:24 346 
32 Runt Jiří 1976 V1 Běžci Chomutov  0:39:30 340 
33 Ovčačík Tomáš 1972 V1 Březno  0:39:35 334 
34 Pelc Jaroslav 1975 V1 Chomutov  0:39:42 328 
35 Hlubůček Jakub 1975 V1 Prunéřov  0:39:47 322 
36 Runt Pavel 1972 V1 Březno  0:39:55 316 
37 Košťál Jan 1972 V1 BK Žatec  0:40:03 310 
38 Ševčíková Anežka 2001 Jky TJ Klášterec 0:40:05 304 
39 Müller Vojtěch 1999 J VS Kadaň  0:40:06 298 
40 Vodrážka Borek 2000 J Hnízdil Team Kadaň 0:40:09 292 
41 Jantač David 1976 V1 Armáda ČR 0:40:15 286 
42 Šmátrala Patrik 2000 J VS Kadaň  0:40:17 280 
43 Škrába Petr 1979 MA CYROTO TEAM 0:40:18 276 
44 Motlík Ondřej 1980 MA SOHV Abertamy 0:40:24 272 
45 Jakeš Martin 1980 MA Kadaň  0:40:32 268 



46 Kohoutek Tomáš 1983 MA Team Bike Perštejn 0:40:35 264 
47 Ševčíková Dita 1973 ŽV TJ Klášterec 0:41:13 260 
48 Waltera Vladimír 1981 MA Team Bike Perštejn 0:41:17 256 
49 Janda Martin  1990 MA VS Kadaň  0:41:26 252 
50 Jíra Jiří 1990 MA Chomutov  0:41:34 248 
51 Řehoř Zdeněk 1978 MA SRTG Strupčice 0:41:36 244 
52 Cap Stanislav 1977 V1 Klášterec  0:41:40 240 
53 Sojka Jiří 1976 V1 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 0:41:48 236 
54 Westrmaier Jiří 1953 V3 Westrmaier Kolová 0:41:57 232 
55 Adamec Petr 1965 V2 Sweep Sport 0:42:03 228 
56 Janda Martin 1963 V2 VS Kadaň  0:42:13 224 
57 Müller Roman 2001 J VS Kadaň  0:42:18 220 
58 Malý Vojtěch 1976 V1 SRTG Strupčice 0:42:20 216 
59 Brabec Petr 1970 V1 Chomutov  0:42:24 212 
60 Kabilová Martina 1969 ŽV ACES TEAM Karlovy Vary 0:42:31 208 
61 Korbová Anna 2001 Jky Triatlet Karlovy Vary 0:42:32 204 
62 Kubáč Petr 1963 V2 Kadaň  0:42:43 200 
63 Nehonský Jaroslav 1984 MA Armáda ČR 0:43:02 196 
64 Stehlíková Martina 1977 ŽV SOHV Abertamy 0:43:05 192 
65 Pribičin Ludvík 1970 V1 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 0:43:08 188 
66 Šimána Miroslav 1965 V2 SKMP Kadaň 0:43:16 184 
67 Sládek Jiří 1960 V2 BK Žatec  0:43:17 180 
68 Řezníček Matouš 2002 Žci VS Kadaň  0:43:37 176 
69 Vadlejch Jiří 1977 V1 Kadaň  0:43:49 172 
70 Ševčíková Viktorie 2001 Jky TJ Klášterec 0:43:50 168 
71 Brožková Eliška 1999 Jky TJ Klášterec 0:44:09 164 
72 Pavlíček Rudolf 1975 V1 SRTG Strupčice 0:44:13 160 
73 Jakeš Radim 1977 V1 Kadaň  0:44:17 156 
74 Krátký Luboš ml. 2000 J AK Žatec  0:44:18 154 
75 Bernášek Stanislav 1974 V1 Klášterec  0:44:20 152 
76 Ševčík Martin 1968 V1 Žatec  0:44:22 150 
77 Brožková Štěpánka 1996 ŽA Triatlet Karlovy Vary 0:44:25 148 
78 Červenka Ctibor 1975 V1 BK Žatec  0:44:26 146 
79 Malina Jiří 1972 V1 Běžci Chomutov 0:44:28 144 
80 Pešička Šimon 2003 Žci Kadaň  0:44:52 142 
81 Šolta Marcel 1969 V1 SRTG Strupčice 0:45:04 140 
82 Pešička Pavel 1973 V1 Kadaň  0:45:05 138 
83 Vítková Zuzana 1962 ŽV Most  0:45:09 136 
84 Bambas Jan 1975 V1 Pivošlap Litvínov 0:45:16 134 
85 Šolta Michal 1995 MA SRTG Strupčice 0:45:19 132 
86 Kaválek Daniel 1972 V1 ACES TEAM Karlovy Vary 0:45:45 130 
87 Kopecký Jiří 1975 V1 BK Žatec  0:45:50 128 
88 Fridrychová Michaela 1975 ŽV Kanoistika Chomutov 0:46:08 126 
89 Uhříček Petr 1972 V1 Perštejn  0:46:39 124 
90 Drásta Radoslav 1977 V1 Armáda ČR 0:46:40 122 
91 Dundek Jan 1987 MA Žatec  0:46:41 120 
92 Dvořáková Marie 2002 Jky TJ Klášterec 0:47:28 118 
93 Motlík Pavel 1949 V3 SOHV Abertamy 0:47:34 116 
94 Bartoš Ladislav 1975 V1 SRTG Strupčice 0:47:47 114 
95 Pravečková Kateřina 2001 Jky Triatlet Karlovy Vary 0:48:18 112 
96 Bráborcová Michaela 1986 ŽA Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 0:48:19 110 
97 Šplinarová Jana 1964 ŽV SC START Karlovy Vary 0:48:22 108 



98 Malinová Miroslava 1975 ŽV Běžci Chomutov 0:48:24 106 
99 Holeček Jiří 1986 MA Běžci Chomutov 0:48:26 104 
100 Nesnídalová Lucie 2002 Jky Loko Žatec 0:48:44 102 
101 Schmidt Michal 1977 V1 BK Žatec  0:48:51 100 
102 Vodochodský Vladimír 1972 V1 MTB Hellfish Aminostar 0:48:54 98 
103 Šimůnková Eliška 2001 Jky Atletika Kadaň 0:48:57 96 
104 Kouba Radek 1976 V1 Žatec  0:49:00 94 
105 Kantová Olga 1979 ŽV Spona Teplice 0:49:14 92 
106 Boček Jiří 1982 MA Armáda ČR 0:49:58 90 
107 Ledvinková Monika 1971 ŽV Běžci Chomutov 0:50:05 88 
108 Pribičinová Simona 1971 ŽV Triatlet Karlovy Vary 0:50:26 86 
109 Prokešová Renata 1971 ŽV Chomutov  0:50:47 84 
110 Žák Michal 2003 Žci VS Kadaň  0:50:48 82 
111 Ouzký Tomáš 1971 V1 Otvice  0:50:52 80 
112 Runtová Lenka 1975 ŽV Březno  0:51:10 78 
113 Hruška Jan 1976 V1 Sweep Sport 0:51:22 76 
114 Čekan Miroslav 1958 V2 Ostrov  0:51:30 74 
115 Piwowarski František 1975 V1 SRTG Strupčice 0:51:34 72 
116 Pomahač Tomáš 1980 MA Jirkov  0:51:36 70 
117 Zelenka Stanislav 2003 Žci Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 0:51:51 68 
118 Řičanová Anna 2001 Jky TJ Klášterec 0:51:54 66 
119 Dvořáková Jana 1969 ŽV TJ Klášterec 0:52:00 64 
120 Havlíčková Michaela 1973 ŽV Triatlet Karlovy Vary 0:52:24 62 
121 Linhartová Jaroslava 1980 ŽV Klášterec  0:52:43 60 
122 Vlachová Anna 1984 ŽA SRTG Strupčice 0:53:23 58 
123 Petráň Daniel 1978 MA BK Žatec  0:53:39 56 
124 Šimůnek Václav 1969 V1 Kadaň  0:54:05 54 
125 Pešičková Veronika 1975 ŽV Kadaň  0:54:12 52 
126 Jiskra Miroslav 1988 MA Kadaň  0:54:22 50 
127 Sochor Josef 1982 MA Armáda ČR 0:55:20 48 
128 Kaválková Jana 1975 ŽV ACES TEAM Karlovy Vary 0:55:33 46 
129 Bauhof Rudolf 1989 MA SRTG Strupčice 0:55:52 44 
130 Grzybowska Alžběta 1989 ŽA SRTG Strupčice 0:55:57 42 
131 Bartoš Tomáš 1976 V1 Teplice  0:56:21 40 
132 Mertlová Anna 1979 ŽV Běžci Chomutov 0:56:30 38 
133 Dudková Vladislava 1979 ŽV Kadaň  0:56:54 36 
134 Jeníkovský Lukáš 1988 MA Chomutov  0:56:57 34 
135 Holá Denisa 1991 ŽA Chomutov  0:57:01 32 
136 Klečková Libuše 1973 ŽV SRTG Strupčice 0:58:20 30 
137 Kukučová Anna 1987 ŽA SRTG Strupčice 0:59:40 28 
138 Malá Michaela 1973 ŽV SRTG Strupčice 1:00:17 26 
139 Zelenková Zuzana 2002 Jky Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 1:00:25 24 
140 Šimůnková Štěpánka 1998 Jky Atletika Kadaň 1:00:29 22 
141 Hanusová Ludmila 1975 ŽV Klášterec  1:00:54 20 
142 Zelenková Alena 2000 Jky Kadaň  1:01:05 18 
143 Podolková Jana 1988 ŽA Rakovník  1:01:09 16 
144 Žáková Jitka 1981 ŽV Kadaň  1:02:10 14 
145 Čepeláková Markéta 1988 ŽA Chomutov  1:02:15 12 
146 Švandrlíková Kateřina 1985 ŽA Chomutov  1:02:17 10 
147 Pleticha Marek 1976 V1 Hnízdil Team Kadaň DNF 0 
 
 



Mladší žactvo: 2,88 km 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Kat. Klub  Čas Body 
1 Ouzký Vítek 2004 Žcm Jirkov  13:14 80 
2 Langerová Anna 2005 Žkm Horokroužek Kadaň 13:38 72 
3 Štejnar Ondřej 2006 Žcm Horokroužek Kadaň 13:56 64 
4 Linhart Charles 2006 Žcm Baník Osek 14:02 58 
5 Molcar Jan 2004 Žcm BK Běkodo Teplice 14:48 52 
6 Šimůnková Ema 2004 Žkm Atletika Kadaň 14:56 46 
7 Koubová Kateřina 2005 Žkm Kanoistika Chomutov 15:37 40 
8 Runtová Hanka 2004 Žkm Březno  15:43 36 
9 Bernášková Barbora 2004 Žkm TJ Klášterec 16:41 32 
10 Brabcová Barbora 2006 Žkm Kanoistika Chomutov 17:13 28 
11 Stehlíková Tereza 2007 Žkm SOHV Abertamy 17:14 24 
12 Krupová Klaudie 2006 Žkm KSG Litvínov 17:21 20 
13 Ouzká Štěpánka 2006 Žkm Jirkov  17:54 18 
14 Sojková Adéla 2007 Žkm Kadaň  18:00 16 
 

Pořadí po třetím kole 15. ročníku ZBP: 
Muži A: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Coufal Jakub 1986 AK Bílina  3 1788 
2 Sýkora Martin 1978 Rafting Ohře   3 1704 
3 Kořán Petr 1983 Žatec   3 1482 
4 Sedněv Radek 1992 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 2 1164 
5 Matyuš Daniel 1992 SKMP Kadaň  2 1070 
6 Škrába Petr 1979 CYROTO TEAM  3 950 
7 Jakeš Martin 1980 Kadaň   3 894 
8 Čanda Ludvík 1979 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 2 888 
9 Škréta Václav 1981 Kadaň   2 880 
10 Kopica Josef 1992 SKMP Kadaň  2 824 
11 Waltera Vladimír 1981 Team Bike Perštejn 3 794 
12 Procházka Jiří 1980 Karlovy Vary  2 788 
13 Kujíček Michal 1979 BK Spořice  2 764 
14 Holý Václav 1978 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 2 728 
15 Hanák Radek 1984 Armáda ČR  2 596 
16 Alferi Jiří 1980 Kadaň   1 530 
17 Nehonský Jaroslav 1984 Armáda ČR  3 514 
18 Jíra Jiří 1990 Chomutov  2 480 
19 Valta Jakub 1997 Chomutov  1 456 
20 Babák Josef 1992 Žatec   1 424 
21 Kopica Jiří 1978 Kadaň   2 420 
22 Březina Daniel 1992 VS Kadaň  2 408 
23 Dundek Jan 1987 Žatec   3 400 
24 Šolta Michal 1995 SRTG Strupčice  2 380 
25 Smrž Ladislav 1985 Běžci Chomutov  2 376 
26 Jeníkovský Lukáš 1988 Chomutov  3 350 
27 Holeček Jiří 1986 Běžci Chomutov  3 350 
28 Šarše Jiří 1978 Dlouhá míle Ústí n/L 1 310 
29 Zavřel Jiří 1979 Kadaň   2 298 
30 Boček Jiří 1982 Armáda ČR  3 276 
31 Motlík Ondřej 1980 SOHV Abertamy  1 272 



32 Kohoutek Tomáš 1983 Team Bike Perštejn 1 264 
33 Janda Martin  1990 VS Kadaň  1 252 
34 Řehoř Zdeněk 1978 SRTG Strupčice  1 244 
35 Sukovič Richard 1994 Kadaň   1 184 
36 Pomahač Tomáš 1980 Jirkov   2 158 
37 Kratochvíl Marek 1983 Kadaň   1 124 
38 Dolejš Vilém 1979 Chomutov  2 118 
39 Petráň Daniel 1978 BK Žatec  2 110 
40 Haba Radek 1982 Kadaň   1 86 
41 Keler Petr 1979 Jirkov   1 82 
42 Jiskra Miroslav 1988 Kadaň   2 50 
43 Sochor Josef 1982 Armáda ČR  1 48 
44 Bauhof Rudolf 1989 SRTG Strupčice  1 44 
45 Hernády Petr 1982 Kadaň   1 0 
 

Muži veteráni 1: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Ouzký Stanislav 1974 AFK Chomutov  3 1590 
2 Rytych Martin 1976 Empty legs cc  3 1530 
3 Kujíček Tomáš 1975 Sokol Spořice  3 1472 
4 Zelenka Stanislav st. 1972 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 3 1426 
5 Javornický Tomáš 1977 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 3 1344 
6 Prokeš Dušan 1970 DNT Kadaň  3 1336 
7 Runt Pavel 1972 Březno  3 1084 
8 Hlubůček Jakub 1975 Prunéřov  3 1032 
9 Šupol Michal 1976 Sweep Sport  2 1010 
10 Vopat Karel 1974 Boleboř  3 1002 
11 Heligr Martin 1975 Kadaň   3 984 
12 Runt Jiří 1976 Běžci Chomutov   3 984 
13 Krátký Luboš 1977 Sweep Sport  2 980 
14 Jantač David 1976 Armáda ČR  3 942 
15 Ovčačík Tomáš 1972 Březno  3 888 
16 Košťál Jan 1972 BK Žatec  3 834 
17 Pleticha Marek 1976 Hnízdil Team Kadaň 3 770 
18 Kalík Jan 1976 SKMP Kadaň  2 770 
19 Sojka Jiří 1976 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 3 760 
20 Ryzák Pavel 1977 Chomutov  2 704 
21 Brabec Petr 1970 Chomutov  3 652 
22 Pleticha Richard 1975 SKMP Kadaň  1 650 
23 Pelc Jaroslav 1975 Chomutov  2 632 
24 Vadlejch Jiří 1977 Kadaň   3 608 
25 Pribičin Ludvík 1970 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 3 588 
26 Bambas Jan 1975 Pivošlap Litvínov  3 558 
27 Jakeš Radim 1977 Kadaň   3 520 
28 Malina Jiří 1972 Běžci Chomutov  3 472 
29 Pešička Pavel 1973 Kadaň   3 428 
30 Drásta Radoslav 1977 Armáda ČR  3 412 
31 Kaválek Daniel 1972 ACES TEAM Karlovy Vary 3 410 
32 Uhříček Petr 1972 Perštejn  3 408 
33 Urban Miroslav 1969 BK Žatec  1 400 
34 Schmidt Michal 1977 BK Žatec  3 340 
35 Červenka Ctibor 1975 BK Žatec  2 326 



36 Ševčík Martin 1968 Žatec   2 326 
37 Šolta Marcel 1969 SRTG Strupčice  2 294 
38 Bernášek Stanislav 1974 Klášterec  2 294 
39 Mýtina Miroslav 1973 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 1 286 
40 Huráň Martin 1974 Team Bike Perštejn 1 272 
41 Kopecký Jiří 1975 BK Žatec  2 242 
42 Cap Stanislav 1977 Klášterec  1 240 
43 Vodochodský Vladimír 1972 MTB Hellfish Aminostar 2 232 
44 Malý Vojtěch 1976 SRTG Strupčice  1 216 
45 Šimůnek Václav 1969 Kadaň   3 196 
46 Kouba Radek 1976 Žatec   2 178 
47 Pavlíček Rudolf 1975 SRTG Strupčice  1 160 
48 Rába Kristián 1969 BK Žatec  1 160 
49 Škrába Martin 1973 Plzeň   1 130 
50 Bartoš Ladislav 1975 SRTG Strupčice  1 114 
51 Volf Miroslav 1973 Běžci Chomutov  1 110 
52 Ouzký Tomáš 1971 Otvice   1 80 
53 Hruška Jan 1976 Sweep Sport  1 76 
54 Piwowarski František 1975 SRTG Strupčice  1 72 
55 Bartoš Tomáš 1976 Teplice  1 40 
 

Muži veteráni 2: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Vopat Milan 1961 ProCorde Chomutov 2 826 
2 Kubáč Petr 1963 Kadaň   3 648 
3 Adamec Petr 1965 Sweep Sport  2 562 
4 Šimána Miroslav 1965 SKMP Kadaň  3 548 
5 Sládek Jiří 1960 BK Žatec  3 532 
6 Molcar Miroslav 1964 BK Běkodo Teplice 1 424 
7 Březina Vlastimil 1967 VS Kadaň  2 420 
8 Janda Martin 1963 VS Kadaň  1 224 
9 Armstark Kvido 1967 Jirkov   1 112 
10 Kalousek Milan 1962 AK Sokolov  1 100 
11 Čekan Miroslav 1958 Ostrov   1 74 
 

Muži veteráni 3: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Westrmaier Jiří 1953 Westrmaier Kolová 3 684 
2 Kacíř Zdeněk 1956 Loučná 956  1 414 
3 Zelenka Jan 1951 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 2 412 
4 Svoboda Josef 1949 DNT Kadaň  2 286 
5 Motlík Pavel 1949 SOHV Abertamy  1 116 
6 Patel Hasu 1953 Bubeneč  1 90 
 

Ženy A: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Bráborcová Michaela 1986 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 2 200 
2 Holá Denisa 1991 Chomutov  3 196 
3 Prokopová Eliška 1994 Žatec   2 178 
4 Brožková Štěpánka 1996 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 1 148 
5 Pasevová Lucie 1991 SKMP Kadaň  1 144 



6 Grzybowska Alžběta 1989 SRTG Strupčice  2 102 
7 Kukučová Anna 1987 SRTG Strupčice  2 86 
8 Houšková Veronika 1988 Chomutov  1 76 
9 Vlachová Anna 1984 SRTG Strupčice  1 58 
10 Babinčáková Veronika 1987 Jirkov   1 48 
11 Podolková Jana 1988 Rakovník  1 16 
12 Čepeláková Markéta 1988 Chomutov  1 12 
13 Švandrlíková Kateřina 1985 Chomutov  1 10 
 

Ženy veteránky: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Pletichová Kateřina 1976 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 3 1222 
2 Lubinová Romana 1969 LK Slovan Karlovy Vary 2 914 
3 Ševčíková Dita 1973 TJ Klášterec  3 788 
4 Kabilová Martina 1969 ACES TEAM Karlovy Vary 3 712 
5 Vítková Zuzana 1962 Most   3 540 
6 Stehlíková Martina 1977 SOHV Abertamy  2 396 
7 Bulecová Petra 1975 Žatec   1 394 
8 Fridrychová Michaela 1975 Kanoistika Chomutov 3 394 
9 Korbášová Gabriela 1973 BK Žatec  1 346 
10 Malinová Miroslava 1975 Běžci Chomutov  3 342 
11 Hahn Hana 1980 Běžci Chomutov  2 340 
12 Pribičinová Simona 1971 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 3 304 
13 Havlíčková Michaela 1973 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 3 294 
14 Březinová Dagmar 1958 VS Kadaň  2 280 
15 Prokešová Renata 1971 Chomutov  3 268 
16 Runtová Lenka 1975 Březno  3 264 
17 Dvořáková Jana 1969 TJ Klášterec  3 260 
18 Linhartová Jaroslava 1980 Klášterec  3 242 
19 Kaválková Jana 1975 ACES TEAM Karlovy Vary 3 234 
20 Ledvinková Monika 1971 Běžci Chomutov  2 192 
21 Mertlová Anna 1979 Běžci Chomutov  3 182 
22 Molcarová Jana 1973 BK Běkodo Teplice 1 176 
23 Pešičková Veronika 1975 Kadaň   2 148 
24 Růžičková Petra 1980 Chomutov  2 148 
25 Hanusová Ludmila 1975 Klášterec  3 138 
26 Patelová Markéta 1974 Bubeneč  1 118 
27 Ouzká Petra 1981 Jirkov   1 116 
28 Šplinarová Jana 1964 SC START Karlovy Vary 1 108 
29 Dolnáková Denisa 1977 Chomutov  1 106 
30 Dudková Vladislava 1979 Kadaň   2 98 
31 Kantová Olga 1979 Spona Teplice  1 92 
32 Klečková Libuše 1973 SRTG Strupčice  2 76 
33 Podzimková Markéta 1974 TJ Klášterec  1 68 
34 Malá Michaela 1973 SRTG Strupčice  1 26 
35 Žáková Jitka 1981 Kadaň   1 14 
 

Junioři: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Požár Borek 2000 Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 2 1240 
2 Vdoviak Miroslav 2000 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 2 960 



3 Müller Vojtěch 1999 VS Kadaň  3 960 
4 Šmátrala Patrik 2000 VS Kadaň  3 854 
5 Šimána Filip 1998 Karate klub Kadaň 2 808 
6 Janda Jan 1998 VS Kadaň  2 774 
7 Šmátrala Filip 2000 VS Kadaň  2 662 
8 Krátký Luboš ml. 2000 AK Žatec  2 562 
9 Urban Filip 1998 BK Žatec  1 552 
10 Vondrášek David 1999 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 1 540 
11 Müller Roman 2001 VS Kadaň  2 472 
12 Vodrážka Borek 2000 Hnízdil Team Kadaň 1 292 
13 Černohorský Dominik 2000 Litvínov  1 260 
 

Juniorky: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Ševčíková Anežka 2001 TJ Klášterec  2 626 
2 Ševčíková Viktorie 2001 TJ Klášterec  3 588 
3 Dvořáková Marie 2002 TJ Klášterec  3 376 
4 Šimůnková Eliška 2001 Atletika Kadaň  3 310 
5 Nesnídalová Lucie 2002 Loko Žatec  2 214 
6 Korbová Anna 2001 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 1 204 
7 Brožková Eliška 1999 TJ Klášterec  1 164 
8 Zelenková Zuzana 2002 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 3 160 
9 Macasová Agáta 2000 ASK ELNA Počerady 1 156 
10 Šimůnková Štěpánka 1998 Atletika Kadaň  3 154 
11 Zelenková Alena 2000 Kadaň   3 142 
12 Pravečková Kateřina 2001 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 2 112 
13 Řičanová Anna 2001 TJ Klášterec  1 66 
14 Košíková Tereza 2002 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 1 0 
15 Loufková Barbora 2003 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 1 0 
 

Starší žáci: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Bernášek Tomáš 2002 TJ Klášterec  3 1842 
2 Řezníček Matouš 2002 VS Kadaň  3 644 
3 Vaněček Lukáš 2003 Horokroužek Kadaň 1 216 
4 Zelenka Stanislav 2003 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 2 208 
5 Žák Michal 2003 VS Kadaň  2 204 
6 Pešička Šimon 2003 Kadaň   2 142 
7 Kopecký Petr 2003 Nevix Kadaň  1 136 
8 Košťák Pavel 2003 Biatlon Kadaň  1 44 
9 Svatek Vojtěch 2003 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 1 0 
 

Mladší žáci: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Ouzký Vítek 2004 Jirkov   3 240 
2 Štejnar Ondřej 2006 Horokroužek Kadaň 2 136 
3 Linhart Charles 2006 Baník Osek  2 130 
4 Molcar Jan 2004 BK Běkodo Teplice 2 110 
5 Hernády Patrik 2012 Chomutov  1 14 
 
 



Mladší žákyně: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Langerová Anna 2005 Horokroužek Kadaň 3 220 
2 Runtová Hanka 2004 Březno  3 146 
3 Koubová Kateřina 2005 Kanoistika Chomutov 3 138 
4 Šimůnková Ema 2004 Atletika Kadaň  3 132 
5 Brabcová Barbora 2006 Kanoistika Chomutov 3 100 
6 Krupová Klaudie 2006 KSG Litvínov  3 84 
7 Bernášková Barbora 2004 TJ Klášterec  2 72 
8 Sojková Adéla 2007 Kadaň   3 72 
9 Ouzká Štěpánka 2006 Jirkov   3 66 
10 Kubová Dorka 2009 Perštejn  2 36 
11 Kopicová Julie 2009 Kadaň   2 36 
12 Stehlíková Tereza 2007 SOHV Abertamy  1 24 
13 Hocelíková Uršula 2006 Litvínov  1 20 

 



Sourozenci: 
1 Kujíčkové 2236 
2 Runtové 2068 
3 Pletichovi 1992 
4 Bernáškovi 1914 
5 St.Ouzcí 1670 
6 Šmátralové 1516 
7 Müllerové 1432 
8 Jakešové 1414 
9 Ševčíkovy 1214 
10 Škrábové 1080 
11 Stehlíková-Motlík 668 
12 Šimůnkovy 464 
13 Brožkovy 312 
14 Zelenkovy 302 
15 Ouzcí 202 
 

Partneři: 
1 Coufal-Brožková 1936 
2 Prokešovi 1604 
3 Runtovi 1348 
4 Waltera-Fridrichová 1188 
5 Bráborcová-Jakeš 1094 
6 Pribičinovi 892 
7 Malinovi 814 
8 Linhartová-Jakeš 762 
9 Březinovi 700 
10 Kaválkovi 644 
11 Molcarovi 600 
12 Grzybowská-Jíra 582 
13 Dundek-Prokopová 578 
14 Černohorský-Macasová 416 
15 Malých 242 
16 Patelovi 208 
 

Rodiny: 
1 Bernáškovi 2208 
2 Ševčíkovi 2002 
3 Ouzkých 1866 
4 Zelenkovi 1728 
5 Runtovi 1436 
6 Březinovi 1108 
7 Motlík-Stehlíková 784 
8 Pešičkovi 718 
9 Molcarovi 710 
10 Šimůnkovi 660 
 


